PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5407451

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SANJAY MEHTA	11/30/2018
ERIC T. REAMAN	11/30/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PRELOAD CRYOGENICS, LLC
Street Address:	549 SOUTH STREET
City:	QUINCY
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02169

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16211373

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (800)591-5804

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 419-408-5500

Email: jenn@wardpatent.com **Correspondent Name:** JACOB M. WARD

Address Line 1: 120 1/2 S. WASHINGTON STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 207

Address Line 4: TIFFIN, OHIO 44883

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	70207-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JACOB M. WARD
SIGNATURE: /Jacob M. Ward/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/06/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=70207-1_Assignment_FILED_3-06-19#page1.tif source=70207-1_Assignment_FILED_3-06-19#page2.tif source=70207-1_Assignment_FILED_3-06-19#page3.tif

PATENT 505360663 REEL: 048518 FRAME: 0445

ASSIGNMENT

For One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration to each of us and in hands paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Sanjay Mehta of 8 Slope Lane, Hauppauge, New York 11788; and Eric T. Reaman of 403 Main Street, Hingham, Massachusetts 02043 have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto PRELOAD CRYOGENICS, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, having offices at 549 South Street, Quincy, Massachusetts 02169, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and/or certain improvements thereto, titled PRECAST AND PRESTRESSED CONCRETE TANK WITH TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION OPENING, described in a utility application filed with the USPTO on December 6, 2018, and assigned Serial No. 16/211,373 which claims the benefit of priority of U.S. Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 62/607,356 filed December 19, 2017, together with any continuation, continuation-in-part disclosing improvements, additions, modifications, or divisional applications, and any Letters Patent to be obtained therefor in the United States of America, and all other countries; and we hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner for Patents and the officials empowered to issue patents in countries foreign to the United States of America to issue any and all Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention and/or improvements, additions, and/or modifications to said PRELOAD CRYOGENICS, LLC, for the sole use and behoof of itself, its successors and assigns.

į

dates shown below.	
11/30/2018	Janjay Muhh Sanjay Mehra
Date	Sanjay-Meh/a
Date	Eric T. Reaman

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seal on the

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seal on the dates shown below.

Date

///30/18

Sanjay-Mehta

Eric 1. Reaman